### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Asubio Pharma Co., Ltd	03/23/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Japan as Represented by President of National Center of Neurology and Psychiatry
Street Address:	4-1-1 Ogawa-Higashi
City:	Kodaira, Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	187-8551

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10486948

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)938-1981

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215

Email: garycohn@seattlepatent.com

Correspondent Name: Gary C Cohn
Address Line 1: 215 E 96th St., #19L

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10128

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TSA 023

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gary C Cohn

Total Attachments: 1

source=20100816184337179#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 1048

PATENT REEL: 024843 FRAME: 0160

#### ASSIGNMENT

We, Asubio Pharma Co., Ltd. 9-11, Akasaka 2-Chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") are the owner of the entire right, title and interest in

U. S. Patent Application No. 10/486,948

for

Novel Glycolipid and Medicine for Autoimmune Disease Containing the Same as Active Ingredient

For the sum of One U. S. Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE:

Japan as Represented by President of National Center of Neurology and Psychiatry
4-1-1 Ogawa-Higashi, Kodaira, Tokyo 187-8551, Japan

- (1)Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the foregoing patent application;
- (2) all rights and powers to make further applications in the United States of America, including without limitation, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, with respect to any invention disclosed in the foregoing patent application;
- (3) any and all Letters Patent that may be issued from the foregoing application or any such further applications.

ASSIGNOR warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR warrants that it has full power to make this Assignment and that ASSIGNOR has not previously granted to any third party any right or license in or to the invention.

ASSIGNOR hereby and consents to the recording of this Assignment or copy thereof.

Subscribed and Declared by Asubio Pharma Co., Ltd this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of March 2010:

Signature:	Seiichi Yokoyann	
Full Name: _	Seiichi Yokoyama	
Title:	President	

PATENT REEL: 024843 FRAME: 0161

RECORDED: 08/16/2010 REEL: 024843 FR